502488866 09/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILFOS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	04/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEA Farm Technologies GmbH
Street Address:	Siemenstrasse 25-27
City:	Boenen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	59199

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13703971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6088248385

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6088248300

Email: jms@jsmithpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Smith Law Office
Address Line 1: 8000 Excelsior Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10034.565
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffry W. Smith
Signature:	/Jeffry W. Smith/
Date:	09/10/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=10034-565-Assign-Milfos to GEAGmbH-EXECUTED#page1.tif source=10034-565-Assign-Milfos to GEAGmbH-EXECUTED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031171 FRAME: 0733 OF \$40.00 13/039/1

Attorney Docket No.: 10034.565

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MILFOS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a corporation having a place of business at 12-14 Quail Place, Hamilton 3242, New Zealand (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has owned full and exclusive right, title, and interest for a **Milking Apparatus and System** ("the Invention"), for which applications were made in New Zealand as Application Nos. 586155, filed on June 14, 2010, and 592007, filed on March 30, 2011, and for which an application was made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under Application No.: PCT/USNZ2011/000105 filed on June 14, 2011, and all National Phase applications will be made therefrom including U.S. Patent Application 13/703,971, filed on December 13, 2012 ("the Application").

WHEREAS, GEA FARM TECHNOLOGIES GMBH (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having its principal office at Siemenstrasse 25-27, 59199 Boenen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the Invention as described in the Application and in and to the Application, and any and all National Phase applications, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all additional patents of the United States and of all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of any patents claiming priority of the Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any patents may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all divisional, continuation, and reissue patents of the United States on the Invention or resulting from the Application or the Patent, and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

ASSIGNOR does further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to ASSIGNEE in the making and prosecuting of any application for other patent that ASSIGNEE may wish to make

Page 1 of 2

A-MI

Attorney Docket No.: 10034.565

covering the Invention and in vesting in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting patents in similar proportion; and

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNOR will similarly aid ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving the Patent herein contemplated and that ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Executed this 23 day of APRIL , 2013

ASSIGNOR:

MILFOS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

VAME MIRKELS ON (PRINTED NAME)

MANAGING DIRECTOR. (TITLE OF POSITION)

This instrument was signed before me at <u>HAMILTON</u> on the 2 day of <u>Afril</u> 20/3, by <u>FAMIE MIKKELSON</u>

Notary Public, State of My Commission: 13 FOR LIFE

Murray John Vereker-Bindon

Notary Public Hamilton

New Zealand

Page 2 of 2